Owners desire to execute a rehabilitation and ongoing maintenance project for the Historic 
Property.  Owners' application calls for the rehabilitation and restoration of the Historic Property 
according to established preservation standards, which it estimates will cost two hundred thirty 
eight thousand and two hundred eighty five dollars ($238,285.00). (See Rehabilitation Plan, 
Exhibit A.) Owners' application calls for the maintenance of the Historic Property according to 
established preservation standards, which is estimated will cost approximately three thousand 
eight hundred dollars ($19,530) annually (See Maintenance Plan, Exhibit B).